
 

1 
Case No. 15-cv-04918-PSG 
CASE SCHEDULING ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

MARK SOARES, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 
FLOWERS FOODS, INC., et al., 

Defendants. 
 

 

Case No. 15-cv-04918-PSG 
 
CASE SCHEDULING ORDER 

(Re:  Docket No. 33) 

 

Based on the parties’ joint case management statement
1
 and today’s case management 

conference, 

IT IS ORDERED that the presumptive limits on discovery set forth in the Federal Rules of 

Civil Procedure shall apply to this case unless the parties stipulate otherwise or the court grants a 

motion to alter the limits. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the deadline for joinder of any additional parties, or 

other amendments to the pleadings, is March 31, 2016. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties participate in private mediation. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the following schedule and deadlines shall apply to this 

case: 

 Deadline to Move to Certify Class ........................................................................ June 26, 2016 

 Deadline to File Opposition to Motion to Certify Class ....................................... July 26, 2016 

 Deadline to File Reply in Support of Motion to Certify Class ........................... August 9, 2016 

                                                 
1
 See Docket No. 33. 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?292304
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?292304


 

2 
Case No. 15-cv-04918-PSG 
CASE SCHEDULING ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 Hearing on Motion to Certify Class ............................................ August 23, 2016 at 10:00 AM 

 Fact Discovery Cut-Off ........................................................................................ April 20, 2017 

 Initial Expert Disclosures ...................................................................................... May 11, 2017 

 Rebuttal Expert Disclosures .................................................................................... June 1, 2017 

 Expert Discovery Cut-Off ..................................................................................... June 15, 2017 

 Dispositive Motions Filing Deadline .................................................................... June 22, 2017 

 Dispositive Motions Hearing ........................................................ August 1, 2017 at 10:00 AM 

 Pre-Trial Conference ............................................................. September 12, 2017 at 10:00 AM 

 Jury Trial ................................................................................. September 25, 2017 at 9:30 AM 

 

SO ORDERED. 

Dated: January 26, 2016 

_________________________________ 

PAUL S. GREWAL 
United States Magistrate Judge 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?292304

