1			
2			
3			
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
6			
7	MARK SOARES, et al.,	Case No. <u>15-cv-04918-PSG</u>	
8	Plaintiffs,	CASE SCHEDULING ORDER	
9	V.	(Re: Docket No. 33)	
10	FLOWERS FOODS, INC., et al.,		
11	Defendants.		
12	Based on the parties' joint case management statement <sup>1</sup> and today's case management		
13	conference,		
14	IT IS ORDERED that the presumptive limits on discovery set forth in the Federal Rules of		
15	Civil Procedure shall apply to this case unless the parties stipulate otherwise or the court grants a		
16	motion to alter the limits.		
17	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the deadline for joinder of any additional parties, or		
18	other amendments to the pleadings, is March 31, 2016.		
19	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties participate in private mediation.		
20	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the following schedule and deadlines shall apply to this		
21	case:		
22	Deadline to Move to Certify ClassJune 26, 2016		
23	Deadline to File Opposition to Motion to Certify Class July 26, 2016		
24	Deadline to File Reply in Support of Mo	tion to Certify Class August 9, 2016	
25 26			
26 27	$\frac{1}{1}$ See Docket No. 33.		
27 28	1		
20	Case No. <u>15-cv-04918-PSG</u> CASE SCHEDULING ORDER		

United States District Court Northern District of California

1	Hearing on Motion to Certify Class August 23, 2016 at 10:00 AM
2	Fact Discovery Cut-OffApril 20, 2017
3	Initial Expert DisclosuresMay 11, 2017
4	Rebuttal Expert DisclosuresJune 1, 2017
5	Expert Discovery Cut-OffJune 15, 2017
6	Dispositive Motions Filing DeadlineJune 22, 2017
7	Dispositive Motions Hearing August 1, 2017 at 10:00 AM
8	Pre-Trial Conference
9	Jury Trial September 25, 2017 at 9:30 AM

SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 26, 2016

PAUL S. GREWAL United States Magistrate Judge

Northern District of California United States District Court

Case No. <u>15-cv-04918-PSG</u> CASE SCHEDULING ORDER